GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3258
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.01.2019
Inclusive India Summit

3258. SHRI MAHEISH GIRRI:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to organize any All India Course Coordination Meet aiming to discuss issues related to recognition, registration, ongoing professional development and examination of Rehabilitation Professional;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has organized any ‘Inclusive India Summit to bring together leaders from diverse sectors of the country to seek their commitment in changing India into an inclusive nation for Persons with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities
(PwIDDs); and '

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
(MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT)
(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Rehabilitation Council of India conducts All India Course Coordinators Meet to discuss issues related to recognition, registration, on-going professional development and examination for Rehabilitation Professionals in regular intervals. All the Course Coordinators of training institutions are invited to attend such meet.

(c) & (d) Yes Sir. To popularize the Inclusive India initiative in the country, the National Trust organized an ‘Inclusive India Summit 2017 in Vigyan Bhavan, New Delhi on 12" September, 2017. The objective of the summit was to bring together leaders from diverse sectors of the country and seek their commitment in changing India into an inclusive nation for Persons with

Intellectual and Development Disabilities (PwIDDs).
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